
G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
23 - 26 July 2020

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2020
Klassik Motorsport

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 125 / S3 (ab 1995, Einzylinder)
Started : 5      Classified : 4      Not Classified : 1

122 Chris Meyer (DE)  1 -- 4 laps --Honda RS125 8:06.663 1:59.319 3
Reinsdorf

72 Orlando Heijkoop (NL) 6.339 2 6.339Honda RS125
DCR Racing Team

8:13.002 2:01.157 3
Assen

4 Stefan Grunert (DE) 4.605 3 10.944Honda RS 125 8:17.607 2:00.973 4
Garbsen

49 Oliver Svendsen (DK) 0.235 4 11.179Honda RS125
CS-M Racing

8:17.842 2:01.418 4
Lasby

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

10 Pascal Pfaucht (DE)  DNF -- 2 laps --Honda WS Eigenbau
Pfaucht Motorsport

5:16.107
Münchenbernsdorf

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 250 / S3 (1985 - 1990)
Started : 6      Classified : 4      Not Classified : 2

7 Herbert Hauf (DE)  1 -- 4 laps --Yamaha TZ 250 3TC revese
Motorrad Schneider Racing Nürnberg

8:15.191 2:01.069 4
Riegelsberg

78 Peter Lehr (DE) 2.145 2 2.145Yamaha TZR 250 2MA 8:17.336 2:01.025 3
Herborn

17 Thomas Wittig (DE) 38.308 3 40.453Yamaha TZ 250 W
Witt17

8:55.644 2:08.943 3
Regensburg

6 Axel Wendorff (DE) 4.012 4 44.465Yamaha TZ 250 A 8:59.656 2:11.105 3
Hennef / Sieg

Not Classif ied                    Did not Finish                    

113 Thomas Amaury (BE)  DNF -- 3 laps --Yamaha TZ250U 2:07.326 3
Bieure

197 Bernd Döllinger (DE)  DNF Bakker Rotax 256
Team Stresa Biblis

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP 250 Open Zweitakt (GP 250 nach 1990)
Started : 6      Classified : 6      Not Classified : 0

28 Carsten Svendsen (DK)  1 -- 4 laps --Yamaha TZ250
CS-M Racing

8:14.007 2:00.488 4
Lasby

13 Mike Nagel (DE) 22.931 2 22.931Suzuki RGV  250
ADAC Nordbaden

8:36.938 2:06.393 2
Waghäusel

44 Steffen Serway (DE) 0.286 3 23.217Aprilia RS 250
MF Hohenhaslach

8:37.224 2:06.196 2
Sachsenheim

171 Tilman Gentner (DE) 43.335 4 1:06.552Aprilia RS250
Garagenteam Böblingen

9:20.559 2:15.712 2
Böblingen

212 Josef Fiume (DE) 9.227 5 1:15.779Aprilia RS 250
Fun Racing Team Calw

9:29.786 2:18.152 2
Durmersheim

TimekeeperRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:59.319  in lap  3  by nbr. 122 : Chris Mey er (Honda)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Ruediger Merdes Floortje Snoek 
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G6 - GP 2Takt

Oschersleben - 3667 mtr.
23 - 26 July 2020

Result of Rennen 1

Börde Klassik 2020
Klassik Motorsport

271 Ivo Hasnek (DE) 9.491 6 1:25.270Yamaha TZSi 9:39.277 2:19.278 2
Berlin

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Team name DiffGapCar / City Total time

GP Open Zweitakt
Started : 4      Classified : 4      Not Classified : 0

9 Gerhard Mitter (DE)  1 -- 4 laps --Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

8:50.161 2:09.769 3
Böblingen

25 Dietmar Maier (DE) 21.193 2 21.193Yamaha RD 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

9:11.354 2:13.602 4
Alfdorf

77 Hannes Gugenhan (DE) 16.794 3 37.987Suzuki RG 500
Garagenteam Böblingen

9:28.148 2:16.912 2
Börtlingen

71 Ulrich Dietz (DE) 0.410 4 38.397Yamaha 360 TZ 360 9:28.558 2:14.111 3
Thalheim

TimekeeperRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:59.319  in lap  3  by nbr. 122 : Chris Mey er (Honda)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  Time Serv ice BV

Ruediger Merdes Floortje Snoek 
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